

f
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2013

PUJA SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOUSHAL KISHOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B.B. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Swetank Shantanu, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is allowed to his client to file the counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within next two weeks. List the case on 29.04.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|