

|  
ITEM NO.60

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 56 OF 2013

PUJA SUMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOUSHAL KISHOR

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar,Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Thakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Ld. counsel for the respondent seeks two weeks time to file  
counter affidavit. Granted as a last chance.  
List the matter on 26.4.2013.

|  
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)  
|Registrar

|